© 2017, AFL, all rights reserved. PP-2-00264, Revision 4, 12.28.2020
   Specifications are subject to change without notice.
AFLglobal.com  |  800.235.3423
1
Optical Connectivity
O
pt
ic

Telcordia GR-771
LightGuard® 350-20-WTC Sealed Fiber Optic Splice Closure
Ordering Information
DESCRIPTION MODEL NO. AFL NO.
LG-350-20-WTC Fiber Optic Splice Closure—Stores 144 single fusion or 576 mass fusion, includes (2) Express cable
kits for sealing/retention and (2) ground terminals with removable bond.
Does not include: Cable grounding kits, hanger brackets, splice trays or drop port entry kits
LG-350-20-WTC-U FC001348
LL-4808L-R Universal Splice Tray—Stores (36) single fusion splices or (12) mass fusion splices (144 F).
Maximum of 4 trays in the LG-350-20-WTC
LL-4808L-R FA000037
LL-4808-R Mass Splice Tray—Stores (12) mass fusion splices (144 F). Maximum of 4 trays in the LG-350-20-WTC LL-4808-R FA000020
LL-4808-L Single Splice Tray—Stores (36) single fusion splices. Maximum of 4 trays in the LG-350-20-WTC LL-4808-L FA000021
LG-350 Single Grommet Kit (Min. 0.40" - Max. 1.00")—For use in LG-55/LG-350/LG-350-AC/SD/WTC on
Express Port side
LG-350 Exp Single Kit FC000726
LG-350 Dual Grommet Kit (Min. 0.26" - Max. 0.44")—For use in LG-55/LG-350/LG-350-AC/SD/WTC on
Express Port side
LG-350 Exp Dual Kit FC000337
LG-350 Quad Grommet Kit (Min. 0.26" - Max. 0.38")—For use in LG-55/LG-350/LG-350-AC/SD/WTC on
Express Port side
LG-350 Exp Quad Kit FC000421
LG-350 Single Grommet Kit (Min. 0.26" - Max. 0.80")—For use in LG-350/LG-350-AC/SD/WTC on Drop Port side LG-350 Drop Single Kit FC000727
LG-350 Drop 4 Flat Drop Grommet Kit—For use with standard flat drop cable and round cable up to 0.25" O.D. LG-350 Drop 4 Flat Kit FC000422
Universal Aerial Strand Hanger Kit—For use with LG-150/250/350 Universal Hanger FC000006
Extended Offset Strand Hanger Kit—For use with LG-150/250/350 Extended Offset Hanger FC000208
Pole or Wall Mount Bracket—For use with LG-150/250/350 PWK LGBR-30
Cable Grounding Kit (pack of 5)—Clamp-On Ground Cable Only CGK-5 FC001091
*Mechanical Splice Kit. Includes 10 pieces of VHB tape. Used in all splice trays. Each piece holds 12 splices. VHB Tape FA000089
O-Ring and Lock Ring Kit—For use with LG-350/AC/SD/WTC LG-350 O-Ring Lock Ring Kit FC000775
Transition Tubing Kit - Includes 25 pieces of 25" long tubes for WTC bundles Tubing Kit FC001372
WTC-SWR Bundle Splice Tray Retention Kit - Includes 25 foam grommets for retaining SWR bundles to splice trays Foam Retention Kit HW000406
*		See Accessory Specifications.